
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 10/25/2020 to 11/29/2020

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Tyler Gaffalione 147 41 21 16 28 53 135 40 30 12 1 8 53 24 45 $7.30
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 138 27 30 13 20 51 128 24 19 10 3 30 33 12 36 $8.20
Florent Geroux 121 24 21 17 20 51 110 22 20 11 2 18 29 11 38 $7.70
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 107 16 10 18 15 41 99 15 15 8 1 13 10 5 50 $9.20
Rafael Bejarano 118 15 19 26 13 51 111 14 13 7 1 14 13 6 46 $13.80
Joseph Talamo 120 15 15 11 13 34 114 14 12 6 1 17 8 3 38 $10.00
Corey J. Lanerie 114 15 13 7 13 31 109 15 14 5 0 0 17 7 41 $9.60
James Graham 73 13 11 8 18 44 66 11 17 7 2 29 6 2 33 $11.50
Gabriel Saez 86 10 14 11 12 41 77 10 13 9 0 0 16 4 25 $10.20
Adam Beschizza 58 9 2 8 16 33 49 9 18 9 0 0 2 2 100 $11.60
Julien R. Leparoux 75 8 9 14 11 41 65 8 12 10 0 0 10 2 20 $13.40
Gerardo Corrales 51 8 5 6 16 37 49 7 14 2 1 50 7 5 71 $10.70
Jon Kenton Court 44 5 5 4 11 32 43 5 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40
Chris Landeros 41 4 4 5 10 32 37 4 11 4 0 0 1 0 0 $13.60
Mitchell Murrill 36 3 8 7 8 50 33 3 9 3 0 0 5 2 40 $6.70
Declan Cannon 55 3 8 4 5 27 53 3 6 2 0 0 2 1 50 $8.60
Shaun Bridgmohan 13 3 0 4 23 54 13 3 23 0 0 0 2 1 50 $13.10
David Cohen 43 2 5 6 5 30 42 2 5 1 0 0 9 2 22 $4.70
Miguel Mena 33 2 5 4 6 33 32 2 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 $10.60
Rocco Bowen 11 2 1 0 18 27 11 2 18 0 0 0 2 1 50 $9.00
Robby Albarado 56 2 0 10 4 21 51 2 4 5 0 0 3 0 0 $41.80
Fernando De La Cruz 10 2 0 2 20 40 10 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.30
Edgar Morales 50 1 4 3 2 16 47 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $11.00
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 39 1 3 8 3 31 36 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 $13.20
Colby J. Hernandez 27 1 3 3 4 26 25 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 $45.00
Albin Jimenez 18 1 3 0 6 22 17 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 $10.40
Chantal Sutherland 6 1 1 2 17 67 6 1 17 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.00
Jermaine V. Bridgmohan 5 1 1 0 20 40 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.60
Calvin H. Borel 17 1 0 2 6 18 16 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Javier Padron-Barcenas* 11 1 0 2 9 27 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Victor J. Flores* 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.20
Julie Burke 5 1 0 0 20 20 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 $37.20
Joel Rosario 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.60
Declan Carroll 14 0 3 4 0 50 13 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
John McKee 12 0 3 2 0 42 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emmanuel Esquivel 11 0 3 2 0 45 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos A. Diaz 17 0 2 3 0 29 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andrea C. Rodriguez* 7 0 2 1 0 43 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John R. Velazquez 5 0 1 1 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Reylu Gutierrez 5 0 1 1 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 11 0 1 0 0 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samuel Camacho, Jr. 8 0 1 0 0 13 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joshua Morales* 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Castellano 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Juan P. Vargas 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perry Wayne Ouzts 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thiago Canuto* 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis Saez 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jack Gilligan 14 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chel-c Bailey* 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex Achard 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel Serpa 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crystal Conning 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aubrie Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rolando Aragon 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Johnathon Curtsinger* 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Geena Lucille 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron J. Court 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos Jimenez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joe M. Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Agustin Gomez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Armando Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's 3 YO's Maiden/Claiming Allowance Stakes Handicap Routes Sprints



Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W % Sts. 1st W %
Tyler Gaffalione 55 13 24 50 16 32 101 32 32 35 6 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 70 16 23 77 25 32
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 51 7 14 53 11 21 92 19 21 38 7 18 7 1 14 0 0 0 69 14 20 69 13 19
Florent Geroux 51 8 16 37 12 32 71 12 17 37 9 24 7 3 43 0 0 0 61 15 25 60 9 15
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 47 8 17 36 6 17 66 10 15 32 4 13 7 2 29 0 0 0 59 11 19 48 5 10
Rafael Bejarano 39 7 18 28 3 11 81 9 11 29 5 17 6 1 17 0 0 0 75 8 11 43 7 16
Joseph Talamo 49 6 12 34 4 12 86 10 12 28 5 18 6 0 0 0 0 0 66 11 17 54 4 7
Corey J. Lanerie 41 1 2 35 9 26 87 9 10 20 5 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 58 8 14 56 7 13
James Graham 22 2 9 21 4 19 54 11 20 14 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 7 22 41 6 15
Gabriel Saez 22 3 14 28 4 14 53 7 13 27 3 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 46 6 13 40 4 10
Adam Beschizza 26 3 12 18 4 22 47 8 17 10 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 5 23 36 4 11
Julien R. Leparoux 37 5 14 22 2 9 43 6 14 26 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 49 2 4 26 6 23
Gerardo Corrales 19 5 26 15 1 7 35 5 14 12 2 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 32 8 25
Jon Kenton Court 16 2 13 11 1 9 39 4 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 11 26 3 12
Chris Landeros 18 2 11 17 2 12 29 3 10 10 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 4 17 18 0 0
Mitchell Murrill 13 0 0 13 1 8 32 2 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 14 15 0 0
Declan Cannon 25 1 4 16 2 13 45 3 7 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 29 2 7 26 1 4
Shaun Bridgmohan 5 0 0 6 3 50 8 1 13 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 7 2 29
David Cohen 14 1 7 9 0 0 31 0 0 7 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 18 1 6 25 1 4
Miguel Mena 6 0 0 9 1 11 27 2 7 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 1 5 13 1 8
Rocco Bowen 5 0 0 2 1 50 10 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 2 29
Robby Albarado 38 2 5 14 0 0 44 2 5 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 32 2 6 24 0 0
Fernando De La Cruz 6 1 17 0 0 0 8 2 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 2 25
Edgar Morales 26 1 4 14 0 0 42 1 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 1 4 25 0 0
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 11 0 0 15 1 7 35 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 24 1 4
Colby J. Hernandez 10 0 0 11 1 9 24 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 13 1 8
Albin Jimenez 5 1 20 6 0 0 13 1 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 11 1 9
Chantal Sutherland 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 0 0
Jermaine V. Bridgmohan 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33
Calvin H. Borel 4 0 0 3 1 33 14 1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 10 0 0
Javier Padron-Barcenas* 5 1 20 3 0 0 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 1 20
Victor J. Flores* 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Julie Burke 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 50
Joel Rosario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Declan Carroll 5 0 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 6 0 0
John McKee 4 0 0 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0
Emmanuel Esquivel 3 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 0
Carlos A. Diaz 8 0 0 5 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 0 0
Andrea C. Rodriguez* 2 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0
John R. Velazquez 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Reylu Gutierrez 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 2 0 0 5 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 0 0
Samuel Camacho, Jr. 2 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0
Joshua Morales* 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Javier Castellano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Juan P. Vargas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Perry Wayne Ouzts 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Thiago Canuto* 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Luis Saez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Gilligan 6 0 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0
Chel-c Bailey* 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0
Alex Achard 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
Angel Serpa 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Crystal Conning 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Aubrie Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Rolando Aragon 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Johnathon Curtsinger* 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Geena Lucille 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron J. Court 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Carlos Jimenez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joe M. Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Agustin Gomez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Armando Martinez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Michael J. Maker 73 21 15 4 29 55 61 17 28 12 4 33 25 11 44 $7.30
Steven M. Asmussen 97 16 21 12 16 51 94 16 17 3 0 0 28 9 32 $6.50



Brad H. Cox 59 11 12 10 19 56 56 11 20 3 0 0 19 5 26 $8.90
Kenneth G. McPeek 60 11 1 12 18 40 57 10 18 3 1 33 4 0 0 $19.40
Dale L. Romans 54 8 7 3 15 33 51 7 14 3 1 33 4 2 50 $14.10
Eddie Kenneally 28 8 1 3 29 43 25 7 28 3 1 33 4 3 75 $10.80
Ian R. Wilkes 64 7 6 15 11 44 60 7 12 4 0 0 5 4 80 $8.60
Chris A. Hartman 34 7 6 4 21 50 32 7 22 2 0 0 7 4 57 $8.70
Wesley A. Ward 15 6 0 3 40 60 12 5 42 3 1 33 6 6 100 $4.50
Gregory D. Foley 27 5 5 3 19 48 26 5 19 1 0 0 1 1 100 $13.40
Dallas Stewart 37 5 4 5 14 38 36 5 14 1 0 0 3 1 33 $16.60
George R. Arnold, II 28 5 2 4 18 39 24 5 21 4 0 0 3 2 67 $12.00
W. Bret Calhoun 18 4 6 2 22 67 18 4 22 0 0 0 4 2 50 $7.00
Brendan P. Walsh 27 4 4 4 15 44 22 3 14 5 1 20 5 3 60 $7.10
Chad C. Brown 18 4 2 1 22 39 15 4 27 3 0 0 9 3 33 $6.30
William I. Mott 22 4 0 3 18 32 17 3 18 5 1 20 5 2 40 $8.30
Philip A. Bauer 17 3 5 6 18 82 15 3 20 2 0 0 6 0 0 $9.00
Robertino Diodoro 29 3 4 8 10 52 28 3 11 1 0 0 6 2 33 $5.70
Paul J. McGee 22 3 3 2 14 36 20 3 15 2 0 0 1 0 0 $18.30
John Alexander Ortiz 17 3 3 2 18 47 17 3 18 0 0 0 4 2 50 $8.80
Victoria H. Oliver 31 3 2 6 10 35 29 3 10 2 0 0 2 2 100 $6.70
Thomas M. Amoss 26 3 2 3 12 31 25 3 12 1 0 0 8 2 25 $6.10
Brian Williamson 17 3 2 2 18 41 17 3 18 0 0 0 2 1 50 $11.50
Norm W. Casse 15 3 2 1 20 40 14 3 21 1 0 0 3 1 33 $10.30
J. Keith Desormeaux 13 3 0 2 23 38 13 3 23 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.50
Matt A. Shirer 7 3 0 1 43 57 6 3 50 1 0 0 3 2 67 $7.30
Thomas Drury, Jr. 12 2 6 1 17 75 12 2 17 0 0 0 2 1 50 $7.70
Jason Barkley 19 2 5 2 11 47 18 2 11 1 0 0 3 0 0 $10.60
Wayne M. Catalano 17 2 5 2 12 53 16 2 13 1 0 0 3 0 0 $12.20
Ben Colebrook 17 2 4 0 12 35 17 2 12 0 0 0 5 2 40 $4.90
James P. DiVito 12 2 3 5 17 83 12 2 17 0 0 0 3 1 33 $5.30
Joe Sharp 18 2 3 3 11 44 16 2 13 2 0 0 4 0 0 $12.40
D. Wayne Lukas 21 2 3 1 10 29 18 2 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 $18.30
Juan M. Cano 15 2 2 4 13 53 15 2 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 $19.10
J. Larry Jones 19 2 2 1 11 26 18 2 11 1 0 0 2 1 50 $7.40
Randy L. Morse 15 2 2 1 13 33 14 2 14 1 0 0 3 1 33 $8.30
Mark E. Casse 18 2 1 3 11 33 14 1 7 4 1 25 2 1 50 $5.80
Paulo H. Lobo 11 2 1 1 18 36 11 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.70
Jack Sisterson 11 2 1 1 18 36 8 2 25 3 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Chris M. Block 8 2 1 1 25 50 7 2 29 1 0 0 3 1 33 $5.90
Brian A. Lynch 13 2 1 0 15 23 11 2 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 $12.80
Michael A. Tomlinson 17 2 0 3 12 29 16 2 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 16 2 0 2 13 25 15 2 13 1 0 0 2 0 0 $6.90
Nicholas P. Zito 12 2 0 1 17 25 12 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.70
Rodolphe Brisset 6 2 0 1 33 50 5 2 40 1 0 0 1 1 100 $6.30
William Stinson, Jr. 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $32.80
Jerome F. Miller 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.20
Ron Moquett 17 1 4 0 6 29 16 1 6 1 0 0 2 1 50 $6.80
Bernard S. Flint 15 1 3 3 7 47 13 1 8 2 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Thomas L. Van Berg 14 1 3 2 7 43 14 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.20
Thomas D. Vance 16 1 3 1 6 31 16 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 $19.00
William E. Morey 12 1 2 3 8 50 12 1 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 $6.40
William B. Bradley 14 1 2 2 7 36 14 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Philip A. Sims 6 1 2 0 17 50 6 1 17 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Dane Kobiskie 8 1 1 3 13 63 7 1 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 $6.80
Cherie DeVaux 10 1 1 2 10 40 6 1 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Douglas W. Danner 4 1 1 2 25 100 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 $23.80
Tim Glyshaw 12 1 1 1 8 25 12 1 8 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Jordan Blair 9 1 1 1 11 33 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Larry Rivelli 5 1 1 1 20 60 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Anna Meah 13 1 1 0 8 15 12 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
James E. Baker 7 1 1 0 14 29 6 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 $15.80
Adolfo Macias 5 1 1 0 20 40 3 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $11.00
Ignacio Correas, IV 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Lon Wiggins 6 1 0 3 17 67 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Helen Pitts 8 1 0 2 13 38 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Scott Gelner 6 1 0 2 17 50 4 1 25 2 0 0 1 1 100 $8.00
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 10 1 0 1 10 20 9 1 11 1 0 0 2 0 0 $7.60
Michelle Lovell 9 1 0 1 11 22 8 1 13 1 0 0 1 0 0 $27.00
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 6 1 0 1 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 3 1 33 $4.60
David R. Vance 6 1 0 1 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Michael Stidham 3 1 0 1 33 67 2 1 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 $7.00



Jerry Hollendorfer 12 1 0 0 8 8 12 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 $29.20
Donnie K. Von Hemel 8 1 0 0 13 13 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Robert Medina 6 1 0 0 17 17 5 1 20 1 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Paul E. Holthus 5 1 0 0 20 20 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Philip D'Amato 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.00
Ethan W. West 4 1 0 0 25 25 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $25.80
Mark Hubley 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.60
Randy Matthews 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Vickie L. Foley 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Richard Baltas 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 1 50 $3.00
James A. Kelley 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Michael Ann Ewing 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Michelle Nihei 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.20
Caio Caramori 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Wayne L. Mackey 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.20
Kelsie Calvo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Gustavo Delgado 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.40
Daniel C. Peitz 14 0 3 1 0 29 13 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Peter Miller 10 0 3 1 0 40 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stanley M. Hough 8 0 2 2 0 50 7 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Carlo Vaccarezza 12 0 2 1 0 25 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Puhich 8 0 2 1 0 38 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cipriano Contreras 7 0 2 1 0 43 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chelsey Coady 7 0 2 0 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Shifflett 4 0 2 0 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darrin Miller 4 0 2 0 0 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos H. Silva 3 0 2 0 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William H. Fires 10 0 1 2 0 30 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 6 0 1 2 0 50 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Newton 4 0 1 2 0 75 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barry L. King 3 0 1 2 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lilia Gonzalez 3 0 1 2 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Eric R. Reed 9 0 1 1 0 22 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Hobby 7 0 1 1 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Neil L. Pessin 5 0 1 1 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Genaro Garcia 5 0 1 1 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Duvall 4 0 1 1 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary A. Thomas 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rey Hernandez 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Margolis 7 0 1 0 0 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cirilo Gorostieta 5 0 1 0 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roddina A. Barrett 4 0 1 0 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Daniel E. Sanner 4 0 1 0 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raymond Handal 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bruce L. Riecken 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Billy Hardin 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Ennis 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. VanMeter 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron Shorter 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin L. Rouck 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William S. Brumley 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andrew McKeever 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Kahles 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James M. Gulick 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lori Hendrickson 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael W. McCarthy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claude L. Brownfield, III 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tianna Richardville 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Wojczynski 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shane Meyers 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary Mandella 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claude R. McGaughey III 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Anthony T. Quartarolo 8 0 0 3 0 38 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nevada Litfin 7 0 0 2 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelsey Danner 7 0 0 2 0 29 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jason G. Cook 6 0 0 1 0 17 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bentley Combs 6 0 0 1 0 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James K. Chapman 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald J. Habeeb 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Travis W. Short 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Grant T. Forster 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Garry W. Simms 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
George Leonard, III 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William J. Denzik, Jr. 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kellyn Gorder 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alvin Brent Taylor 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dan L. McFarlane 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry G. Huffman 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mort Shirazi 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul Ares 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ismael Bahena 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Humphries 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christophe Clement 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Del Loveland 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert C. Cline 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael E. Lauer 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wesley E. Hawley 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeff Barkley 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charles D. Zehnder 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coty W. Rosin 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Reeve McGaughey 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Valorie Lund 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey Glover 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward R. Ruiz 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Felipe Salas 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward Harrison Frederick 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marianne Scherer 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merrill R. Scherer 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genevieve Londono 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric N. Foster 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Renay Borel 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David M. Rider 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher J. Jackson 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waylon Cundiff 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eoin G. Harty 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Niall Collum 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark Simms, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Kevin Aubrey 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Evans II 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clarke Vesty 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jennifer Patterson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Neil J. Howard 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rhonda Thurman 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony J. Granitz 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael R. Thompson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen S. Sandy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry W. Demeritte 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John C. Wainwright 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike Crowder 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard E. Castillo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shane Sands 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard Finucane 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gene LaCroix 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freddie D. Winston 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Schuh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sam Semkin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron M. West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glenn S. Wismer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph A. Medley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timothy Austin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kenneth G. Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric L. Heitzmann 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timothy E. Hamm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Walter L. Edwards 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph Jennings 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jonathan Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Danny Werre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey Young 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald H. Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
D. Kelly Ackerman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maria E. Pinzon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merrill C. Roberts 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Susan Netherwood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miles H. Heinen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary G. Hartlage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dawn Martin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcus O'Donnell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Yakteen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vernon Obermeier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ollie L. Figgins, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny Turner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dee Poulos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Annette Petersen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. March 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas E. Platt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hugh H. Robertson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen S. Lyster 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blake Kelly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon Jazdzewski 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stanley Inman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John W. Sadler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony Mitchell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jamen Davidovich 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian Michael 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rachel Sells 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna Navarrete 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert J. Pincins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Fawkes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bradley S. Ross 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert Lee Clark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul E. Bachmann 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dean Ward 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eduardo Caramori 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rick Hiles 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roger E. Burton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Gallagher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard K. Girdley, Sr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony Stephen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph D. Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick Huffman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dana Ollier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conor Murphy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry E. Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jada K. Schlenk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laura Bealmear 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donna M. Taylor-Hewitt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffery Scott Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kevin Rice 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steven Duke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronda Hutchinson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald W. Brothers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy L. Klopp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Armando Hernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
H. Graham Motion 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelli Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Michael J. Maker 27 7 26 31 11 35 52 17 33 19 3 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 44 9 20 29 12 41
Steven M. Asmussen 39 5 13 34 5 15 60 10 17 30 5 17 7 1 14 0 0 0 44 9 20 53 7 13
Brad H. Cox 42 8 19 8 2 25 36 5 14 13 4 31 8 2 25 0 0 0 30 6 20 29 5 17
Kenneth G. McPeek 44 8 18 10 2 20 44 6 14 10 3 30 6 2 33 0 0 0 42 10 24 18 1 6
Dale L. Romans 27 3 11 14 3 21 37 4 11 10 4 40 7 0 0 0 0 0 32 7 22 22 1 5



Eddie Kenneally 14 4 29 4 1 25 21 5 24 6 3 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 5 38 15 3 20
Ian R. Wilkes 28 3 11 26 4 15 40 4 10 21 3 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 35 3 9 29 4 14
Chris A. Hartman 12 2 17 10 3 30 25 5 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 5 31 18 2 11
Wesley A. Ward 11 4 36 1 1 100 7 3 43 8 3 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 12 5 42
Gregory D. Foley 8 0 0 8 3 38 22 3 14 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 20 3 15
Dallas Stewart 19 2 11 15 3 20 22 3 14 12 2 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 20 4 20
George R. Arnold, II 16 2 13 8 2 25 18 4 22 8 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 3 17 10 2 20
W. Bret Calhoun 7 2 29 9 2 22 13 3 23 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 9 2 22
Brendan P. Walsh 15 2 13 9 2 22 20 4 20 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 7 12 3 25
Chad C. Brown 6 2 33 9 2 22 11 4 36 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 8 2 25
William I. Mott 11 0 0 6 2 33 15 3 20 5 1 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 15 9 2 22
Philip A. Bauer 8 3 38 0 0 0 8 3 38 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 6 2 33
Robertino Diodoro 6 1 17 5 0 0 23 1 4 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 12 2 17 17 1 6
Paul J. McGee 10 1 10 7 1 14 19 3 16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 3 16 3 0 0
John Alexander Ortiz 3 0 0 5 1 20 13 3 23 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 9 1 11
Victoria H. Oliver 11 2 18 12 0 0 17 1 6 12 2 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 9 9 1 11
Thomas M. Amoss 13 0 0 7 1 14 17 2 12 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 13 2 15
Brian Williamson 0 0 0 10 2 20 9 1 11 8 2 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 7 1 14
Norm W. Casse 12 2 17 3 1 33 13 3 23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 7 3 43
J. Keith Desormeaux 8 1 13 3 1 33 11 3 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 6 1 17
Matt A. Shirer 2 0 0 3 2 67 6 2 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 4 1 25
Thomas Drury, Jr. 4 0 0 4 1 25 10 2 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 2 33
Jason Barkley 5 0 0 1 0 0 15 2 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 6 1 17
Wayne M. Catalano 10 1 10 6 1 17 13 2 15 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 7 1 14
Ben Colebrook 6 0 0 4 0 0 14 1 7 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 13 2 15
James P. DiVito 4 0 0 3 1 33 6 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 2 29
Joe Sharp 6 0 0 9 1 11 13 2 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 9 1 11
D. Wayne Lukas 13 1 8 5 1 20 17 2 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 7 1 14
Juan M. Cano 0 0 0 6 2 33 10 1 10 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 4 1 25
J. Larry Jones 8 1 13 7 1 14 13 2 15 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 10 1 10
Randy L. Morse 2 1 50 3 1 33 10 2 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 5 1 20
Mark E. Casse 12 1 8 3 0 0 14 1 7 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 15 5 0 0
Paulo H. Lobo 6 1 17 0 0 0 7 1 14 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 4 0 0
Jack Sisterson 8 0 0 3 2 67 9 1 11 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 6 0 0
Chris M. Block 3 1 33 4 1 25 3 0 0 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 2 40
Brian A. Lynch 5 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 7 1 14
Michael A. Tomlinson 4 0 0 10 2 20 17 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 2 20
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 5 0 0 7 1 14 12 1 8 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 9 1 11
Nicholas P. Zito 7 0 0 1 0 0 12 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 4 0 0
Rodolphe Brisset 3 1 33 3 1 33 5 2 40 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 2 50
William Stinson, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100
Jerome F. Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100
Ron Moquett 6 0 0 1 0 0 13 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 1 9
Bernard S. Flint 4 0 0 7 1 14 14 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 7 0 0
Thomas L. Van Berg 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 5 1 20
Thomas D. Vance 5 0 0 4 0 0 14 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 1 11
William E. Morey 5 0 0 2 1 50 9 1 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 8 0 0
William B. Bradley 3 0 0 7 1 14 12 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 7 0 0
Philip A. Sims 1 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Dane Kobiskie 4 1 25 2 0 0 7 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17
Cherie DeVaux 4 0 0 5 1 20 6 1 17 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 3 0 0
Douglas W. Danner 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Tim Glyshaw 8 0 0 4 1 25 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 7 0 0
Jordan Blair 1 0 0 3 0 0 8 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 1 14
Larry Rivelli 2 1 50 1 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 25
Anna Meah 7 0 0 4 0 0 10 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 10 1 10
James E. Baker 3 1 33 4 0 0 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 6 0 0
Adolfo Macias 3 1 33 0 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0
Ignacio Correas, IV 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Lon Wiggins 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Helen Pitts 3 0 0 3 0 0 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 0 0
Scott Gelner 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 6 1 17 3 0 0 7 1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 6 0 0
Michelle Lovell 2 0 0 6 1 17 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 13
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25
David R. Vance 0 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 50
Michael Stidham 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Jerry Hollendorfer 3 0 0 4 1 25 8 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 1 13
Donnie K. Von Hemel 1 0 0 3 1 33 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20
Robert Medina 2 0 0 1 1 100 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0



Paul E. Holthus 1 0 0 2 1 50 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 25
Philip D'Amato 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0
Ethan W. West 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0
Mark Hubley 2 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50
Randy Matthews 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Vickie L. Foley 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
Richard Baltas 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
James A. Kelley 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Michael Ann Ewing 1 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0
Michelle Nihei 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Caio Caramori 1 1 100 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Wayne L. Mackey 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Kelsie Calvo 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Gustavo Delgado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Daniel C. Peitz 6 0 0 7 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0
Peter Miller 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0
Stanley M. Hough 4 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0
Carlo Vaccarezza 2 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 0
Michael Puhich 5 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0
Cipriano Contreras 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0
Chelsey Coady 4 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Cheryl Shifflett 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Darrin Miller 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Carlos H. Silva 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
William H. Fires 5 0 0 3 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0
Tommy C. Short 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Troy Newton 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Barry L. King 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Lilia Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Eric R. Reed 4 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
Steve Hobby 1 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Neil L. Pessin 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Genaro Garcia 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Gary A. Thomas 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Rey Hernandez 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Steve Margolis 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Cirilo Gorostieta 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Roddina A. Barrett 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Daniel E. Sanner 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Raymond Handal 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Bruce L. Riecken 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Billy Hardin 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
John Ennis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
William B. VanMeter 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Shorter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Martin L. Rouck 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
William S. Brumley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew McKeever 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ronald Kahles 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James M. Gulick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lori Hendrickson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael W. McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Claude L. Brownfield, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tianna Richardville 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Wojczynski 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Mandella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Claude R. McGaughey III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony T. Quartarolo 4 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0
Nevada Litfin 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Kelsey Danner 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Jason G. Cook 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Bentley Combs 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
James K. Chapman 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Travis W. Short 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Grant T. Forster 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Garry W. Simms 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0



George Leonard, III 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
William J. Denzik, Jr. 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kellyn Gorder 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Alvin Brent Taylor 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Dan L. McFarlane 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Larry G. Huffman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mort Shirazi 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Paul Ares 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ismael Bahena 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Humphries 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christophe Clement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Del Loveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert C. Cline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael E. Lauer 4 0 0 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 0
Sal Guerrero 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
Wesley E. Hawley 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0
Jeff Barkley 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Charles D. Zehnder 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Coty W. Rosin 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
J. Reeve McGaughey 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Valorie Lund 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Tracey Glover 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Edward R. Ruiz 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Felipe Salas 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Edward Harrison Frederick 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Marianne Scherer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Merrill R. Scherer 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Genevieve Londono 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Eric N. Foster 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Renay Borel 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
David M. Rider 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Christopher J. Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Waylon Cundiff 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Eoin G. Harty 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Niall Collum 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Simms, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Kevin Aubrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Michael Evans II 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Clarke Vesty 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Patterson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Neil J. Howard 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rhonda Thurman 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony J. Granitz 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Michael R. Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Stephen S. Sandy 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
John C. Wainwright 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mike Crowder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Richard E. Castillo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Shane Sands 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Richard Finucane 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gene LaCroix 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Freddie D. Winston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tim Schuh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Semkin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron M. West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Glenn S. Wismer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph A. Medley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christopher Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Timothy Austin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kenneth G. Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eric L. Heitzmann 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Timothy E. Hamm 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Walter L. Edwards 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph Jennings 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jonathan Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Danny Werre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Troy Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



Tracey Young 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donald H. Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Kelly Ackerman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maria E. Pinzon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Merrill C. Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Susan Netherwood 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Miles H. Heinen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dawn Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marcus O'Donnell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Yakteen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Vernon Obermeier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ollie L. Figgins, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Danny Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dee Poulos 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Annette Petersen 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William E. March 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas E. Platt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hugh H. Robertson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stephen S. Lyster 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Blake Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Jazdzewski 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stanley Inman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John W. Sadler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jamen Davidovich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brian Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Sells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Navarrete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert J. Pincins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
David Fawkes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bradley S. Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Lee Clark 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Paul E. Bachmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dean Ward 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eduardo Caramori 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rick Hiles 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roger E. Burton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William E. Gallagher 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Richard K. Girdley, Sr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anthony Stephen 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph D. Davis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Huffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dana Ollier 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Conor Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Larry E. Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jada K. Schlenk 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Laura Bealmear 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donna M. Taylor-Hewitt 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeffery Scott Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Duke 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ronda Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Donald W. Brothers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Randy L. Klopp 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Armando Hernandez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
H. Graham Motion 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelli Martinez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Twenty Twice 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Gianna's Gift 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.20
Funnybet 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Motown Music 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.30
Recoded 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.00
Stock Deal 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Coltonator 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Leblon 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80



Fastly 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $3.20
Mailman Money 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Sylvia Q 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Clairiere 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Storming Lion 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Army Wife 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Beaver Hat 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
War Detonator 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.00
Telephone Talker 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.80
Shashashakemeup 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
New Eagle 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Angkor 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.00
Scarred 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $20.20
She Can't Sing 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.40
Trashtalkinyankee 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Lastchanceatglory 3 1 0 1 33 67 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Better Biz 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.00
Minute Waltz 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $10.00
Silk and Sugar 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.60
Kentucky Pride 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.60
Runway Magic 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Hoistthemainsail 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $8.60
Coach 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Overzealous 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Smart Call 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
Subdued 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Hickerson 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40
Royal Commission 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Hoof Prince 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.60
Kiffle 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.60
Rare Form 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
High Regard 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Tiz Light the Way 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Oliviaofthedesert 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Spicy Marg 2 1 0 1 50 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
Half Trick 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Erv's Wench 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Money for Mischief 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.20
Polished Gem 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Honorable Memory 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.60
Princess Theorem 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
Silver Prospector 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Warrior in Chief 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $67.20
Mo Zone 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Dealin' Stelen 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.40
Stay Happy 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Overdressed 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Snaggletooth 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.00
Super Cat Lady 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Camp Hope 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.80
Nepal Up 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $39.60
King Fury 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Malibu Marlee 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Copley 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Violent City 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.20
Train to Artemus 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Charlie'sarchangel 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Mis Elain E Us 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.00
Mucho 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Blossom Road 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Cabo Dorado 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Ultimate 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Molly's Game 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Ultimate Badger 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Bold Article 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Tough Love 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Southern Passage 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
King's Ovation 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $54.00
Gold Standard 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
She's Forever 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80



Easy to Bless 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Spun Eazy 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $10.00
Crafty Daddy 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.40
Targeted Return 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Criminal Defense 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Sidetown 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
He's the Souperwon 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Market Rumor 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.00
Outlier 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Cash Out 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Honey Parade 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Zanadu 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $45.00
Pirate Rick 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Phantom Currency 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.80
Kadesh 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Matt's Honey 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Victory Boulevard 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Royal Daaher 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Ancient Warrior 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $29.20
Jeannie's Beepbeep 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Vice Versa 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Thomasville 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.40
Ramsey Solution 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Back Ring Luck 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
I Will Stand 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.60
Credit Enhancement 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Mrs. O'Connell 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.80
Premier Wish 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.20
Seven Nation Army 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Hidden Stash 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Radiantrithym 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.80
Keepmeinmind 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Attachment Rate 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Lone Rock 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Idol 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Cash Now 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60
Old Timer's Day 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $38.40
Amalfi Princess 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Chocolate Kisses 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Reason to Soar 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Santa Cruiser 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Jungle Juice (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Hop Kat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Fun Paddy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Roderick 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Bucky 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.40
Peddlers Pride 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Just a Irish Lad 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.20
Finite 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Travel Column 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Abundant 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Better With Age 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Elusive Molly 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Charlie's Penny 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Microcap 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
On Your Mark 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.20
Honorifique 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Carrier Pigeon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Could You 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Sun Path 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Hindsight 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
A Bit of Both 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Limonite 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Knight's Cross 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.00
Briefcase Bully 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Miss Adeline 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.00
Silver State 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Frills 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Sonneman 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Evil Lyn 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80



Bodexpress 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.40
Aasr 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.40
Atlanta 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.20
Abrogate 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Gagetown 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Kitten's Firstlove 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.00
My Name Is Phred 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Mandaloun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Letmeno 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Misty Blue 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.60
Big Beautiful Wall 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $31.60
Lady McKenzie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
El Piquin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Major Attraction 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.60
Club Car 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Greeley and Ben 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Big Union 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
A C Expressway 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Bango 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $24.40
Ready to Answer 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.40
Language Barrier 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.60
Lock Up 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.00
Richiesgotgame 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Riverboat Gambler 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Frostmourne 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.60
Storm Runner 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.40
Financial One 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Turbo Drive 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.40
Delachaise 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.60
Orencia 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Pit Boss 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Assumption 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Beaver Creek 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
War Like Goddess 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $14.80
Starrininmydreams 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Sequin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Movie Moxy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Villanelle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Envoutante 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Hembree 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Beachwalker 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Bob's Edge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Whisky Man 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Conformist 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Hog Creek Hustle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Palio Flag 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $4.80
Laker Mamba 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.80
Baozun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Perfect Sense 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Midnight Patriot 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Well Connected 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Three Tipsy Chix 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
Hansens Mischief 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
Jalen Journey 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Comedian 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Bourbon Frontier 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Jills Passion 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.20
What Goes On Tour 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Algebraic 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Princess Grace 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Margaret's Joy 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.20
Beep Beep 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Southern Grayce 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.20
Risky Reward 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.00
Binge Watch 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Kim K 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Ann in the Middle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Jeweled Princess 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.20
Speightful Charge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Lil Miss Hot Mess 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00



Takafumi (BRZ) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Mau Mau 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Barista 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.80
Caddo River 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.60
Revenio 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.00
Cashanova 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Cave Run 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Locally Owned 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Beautiful Trauma 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Malloy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.20
Stylish Kitten 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.80
A Thousand Reasons 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Rock Star Parking 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
House Drunk 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Tamanrassett 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
Chandelle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.40
Halama 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Grace's Secret 3 0 2 0 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Western Pharoah 3 0 2 0 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Illiogami 2 0 2 0 0 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Solomonic 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rookery 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Landofthepharaohs 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Blue and True 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cool Rags 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shesalittle Edgy 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Double Oaked 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claytnthelionheart 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Name Rejected 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Long Term Thinking 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tempers Rising 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Moonoverseba 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge d'Oro 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Proof 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Singita Dreams 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Count Your Pennies 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pradar 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saranya 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
My Aunt Mims 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Eskenforit 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Substantial 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Excession 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lichita 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Town Drunk 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
County Court 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Euphoric 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shackleford County 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Scale 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Outasite 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Treaty of Paris 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fire Marshall Bill 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Racarino 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elgar 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flashy Biz 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saqeel 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maga Country 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Centerfold Angel 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Traveler 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Further Lane 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Niles Channel 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hardly a Secret 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santa Rita 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stellar Stiletto 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Roman Pharoah 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monte Ne 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sharecropper 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lake Nimrod 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Goodtime Artie 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Quiet Dignity 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jurisdiction 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Milana 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Calling 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intrepid Heart 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Drink 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Multiplier 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Royal Mesa 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Right Trappe 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tizso Awesome 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Light of the World 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Be a Lady 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pledgeofallegiance 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peace Broker 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bird Ruler 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Holy Redeemer 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Beauty Day 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Naveen 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forloveofcountry 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Pintxos 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
The Big S 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Wynter Rose 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Can Imagine 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Bottom Rebel 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Willow 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ask Bailey 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Its Cold in Dehere 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Senor Jobim 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zoom Up 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trump Card 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Quick 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Working Title 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Juju 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kinzea Stone 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twilight Blue 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stayin' Out Late 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
The New Miami 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shes Got It 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dance Rhythms 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike Power 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Istan Council 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mister K 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ocean Breeze 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Loopallu 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dinn Righ 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ginny B 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sounion 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jacks Fire Balls 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sanenus (CHI) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bonny South 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Black Kettle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Windy Nations 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Positive Vibes 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Artie's Rose 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sag Harbor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All Eyes West 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Macron 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Night Time 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
And Seek 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Apreciado 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Breaking News 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Stock 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Deanos Cape 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
April in Paris 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intimidation 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Park Ridge Benny 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shell Shock 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ms. Malevolence 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Palomita 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ambassador Luna 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Bets 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southern Will 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Hybrid Eclipse 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Carlos 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Regular Guy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gambler's Fallacy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Street of Dreams 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C F V Red Nova 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boyfriend Material 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skip Tewmey 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marion Francis 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Biz 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pepper Pike 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dolder Grand 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex Joon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raintree Starlet 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Attorney Tim 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Life 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Incitatus 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sugar Love 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pickford 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Space Mountain 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inject 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hot as Blue Blazes 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yaba Daba Diva 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sam and Sy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Patriot's War 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zusha 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Figure It Out 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Code of Honor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Made You Look 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yellowstone Girl 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sequaya 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ambitiously Placed 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Queens Gift 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jilted Bride 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hollis 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strella's War 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nostalgia 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lend It Tewmey 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
French Empire 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backshot 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Three Flamingos 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pass the Plate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gun It 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Baby White Sox 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fulsome 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gun Lap 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carmichael 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Point Wild 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silverbella 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Little Blaze 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Be Like Water 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
He'smyhoneybadger 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chess Chief 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Lady Maggie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holdontoyourtiara 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Williston Way 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sky Temple 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho Macho Momma 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grandgran 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Graysonsmacho Gal 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Longleggedlaverne 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justinthenickotime 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mine My Time 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alta's Award 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Domonette 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Polsar 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Optimus Kat 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rye Humor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
American Mandate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Alittlelesstalk 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00



Solemn Oath 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Delivery 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Smiley Sobotka 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gesture 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jumper 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
His Glory 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
America's Girl 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Collectthemoney 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saving Mama 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Five Dreams 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Addison 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alejandro 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skip Intro 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samson Lee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Solution 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Summer Lovin 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
County Final 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spy a Star 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laddie Boy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peruvian Boy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Secondary Market 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Split the Wickets 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Kong 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abaan 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coldwater 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Load Up Moe 3 0 0 2 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nomizar 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Meister 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Altered Shot 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Indian Counselor 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Spirit 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
My Girl Lexi 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Straight Shot 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clearly Mad 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gerri B 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ginkgo 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Private Network 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Conoloway 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Mosa 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Peterkin 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Repo Rocks 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Autopilot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blueridge Mountain 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Florida Flash 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full Authority 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Acealot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whispering Pines 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Decorated for Gold 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strikeitortapit 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Power Red 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
French Rose 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bet Your Bankroll 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scarlet Fusion 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Sol 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lemon and Diem 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Girolamo's Attack 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Itsallinthenotes 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thundering Creed 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arabian Prince 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Storm At Sea 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hawk of War 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Campioni 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Veiled Vixen 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Handy 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King of the Nite 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tetrahydro 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dean Martini 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Dice 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merada 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Home Base 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Mulberry Street 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Distorted Moon 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Luvs Nova 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sovereign Power 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oncoming Train 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Motagally 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amusing Antics 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Speightstown Again 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tonal Vision 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Traci's Greeley 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
She's a Deal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Course 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Foreign Exchange 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rubus 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Alwayz Late 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strolling 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Big Green 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Whoa Nellie 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good With Numbers 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Glory Road 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morning Social 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cees Get Degrees 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Pepper Grill 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sworn Silence 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Richies Great Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Romantic Pursuit 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stripping 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Midnight Tea Time 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Veteran 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dramatizer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Olympic Romp 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Semble Juste (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Second Coming 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Casual 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortuity 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cuzzywuzzy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thrill Ride 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alkhaatam 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oro de Tejano 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A. P. Princess 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Easy Shot 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mojo Man 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Beat 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bold Cowboy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Motown Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Will's Secret 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Folly 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pregame 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dame Cinco 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Favorite Sin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quantum Leap 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Partner's Hope 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hillbilly Logic 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
League of Legends 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bee Fast 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Savvy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
West Side Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Never Forget 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheffy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Buttered Noodles 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perks d'Oro 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lookin for Eight 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unitedandresolute 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ready N Waiting 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghost Fighter 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Teenage Kicks 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crowns and Tiaras 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Class Riot 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nessum Dorma 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Believeinholidays 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Koufax 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zapporita 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mom's Red Lipstick 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noren 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghostly Who 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wyoming Conquest 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Extreme Force 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elusive d'Oro 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Another Broad 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Femme Royale 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Carry On 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don't Recall 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Shirleytheshopper 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Adventure 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jedrek 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Haydens Havoc 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Augusta Melody 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twirling Patti 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dulcimer Dame 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Catipari 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chief Howcome 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
How Ironic 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Willemina 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Allen 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast Cash 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Commish 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jimmy Joe 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keep Your Distance 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harvey Wallbanger 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Pinkerton 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Free 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Minetta 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunshine City 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abramax 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Hygh I. Q. 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beeboo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fast Recovery 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lord Dragon 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Black Kat Taps 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bertrada 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
On Probation 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Willful Woman 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Business Model 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fort Peck 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Snapper Sinclair 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yes I'm Evil 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coworker 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coilean Bawn 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Legend 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Highway 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winning Impression 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Founder 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bode's Light 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daddymademedoit 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deo Volente 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joe Frazier 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Owendale 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mayapretty 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uber Kirk 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sister Annie 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Vivid Verse 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ahnaf 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bring Me a Check 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark My Way 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rearrange 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vasariano 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hemp Hemp Hurray 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julia's Ready 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Counter Offer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samurai Prince 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Ghostlore 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All Good 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Explorer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cold Hearted Wench 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maga Suite 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Osprey Court 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bow Down Tewmey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Illusionista 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crazy Sexy Munny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Telluride Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Haunt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Pond 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jen Take Charge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Imperfection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Above Board 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Prowl Alone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
News Box 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Title Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Witez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out Cold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smoothover 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Positive Danger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
By Your Side 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Make Noise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brazillionaire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Inveterate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cantrell Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Brunella 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Mutadda 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hooray for Harvey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Snow Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zinger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maniacal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Continuum 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Parkland 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monkey Zone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ballot Initiative 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rock On Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dreams of Valor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Looking At Bikinis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ship's Creek 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Verb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Popit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peekacho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cardamon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Admiral Lynch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kinenos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spin Rate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike Appeal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Freeze 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sail On Ellen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Coastal Defense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hey Ray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hank the Tank 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Auction Fever 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Over Thinking 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Celerity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winning Moment 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunset Paula Jo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
College Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sneak Peek 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alternate Nights 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fighting Seabee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Endorsed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Enjoyitwhilewecan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adhhar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stay Home 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Captivating Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fact Finding 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Amani's Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Patti Patti Patti 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
On Deck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
K W Captain Hook 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King Theo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mud Pie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Water Patrol 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Field Daisey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Shelby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tuff Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Edge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Humor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frond 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Equal Justice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Continental Clash 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo's Mojo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Channel Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zoology 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dance an Irish Jig 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smooth With a Kick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ol Grey Ghost 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Haynesfest 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unmoored 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Avenue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beach Getaway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Totally Jimbo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Canoe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tactician 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Shahera Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wises Landing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Our Super Freak 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tank Commander 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Ghost 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Extra Effort 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joy of Treasure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Surrender Now 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charming Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prompt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Orb's Soul 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
December Seven 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Parlor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Storm King 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready to Roll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winging Ways 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tale of Mona 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kiss Theory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tynan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luvin Bullies 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Imperial Mission 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Swap 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hampton Spring 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B Sky High 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Templuna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Energizer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cavu Command 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flower House 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plus Que Parfait 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Communicator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ahmas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frost Or Frippery 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wellabled 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
O Seraphina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Singsong Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Roo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Dragon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kadri 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rated R Superstar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grace D' Art 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soul Beam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Graves Mill Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anytimeallthetime 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Curl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Union Maiden 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shippingport 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Smirk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Anthony 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Wes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stand Tall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crypto Cash 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Like Richie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steely Danza 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Misunderstood 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emperador 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Resurrection Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mick's Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strong Odor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Be Fierce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money Inthe Starrs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mississippi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Makabim 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Extraordinary 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oak Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ilha Do Mel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Exciting 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Crime 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trish the Dish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hetty G. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chewing Gum 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carter Cat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harper 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Approved 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Healing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rumpleminx 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Empress 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tell Your Daddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sombeyay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Its a Wrap 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Unique Factor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lil' Shopper 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stunning Sky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Loaded 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Poterya 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speighty Shirl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tom's Last General 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glamour Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fate Factor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
By My Standards 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hard to Be Good 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Don Bourbon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marsac 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kroy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Hot Babe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Longpants Required 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Parade Field 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crystal Lake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Data Load 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Brynlie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Tune 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Northern Connect 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gallant Plunger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gettin Even 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hat Tip 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Broadway Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deputy Dora 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fugitive 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
My Heart Sings 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cove Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copper Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tres Equis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Little Kansas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ingenico 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Double Down Britt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Score 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Steel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
May We All 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honey Bourbon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Phast Pharoah 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Capt. Maestri 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Monse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Iron Bull 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Canvasback 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sam Miguel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Star for Betsy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mavalous Mavalous 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samaronti 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Big Money Mike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stillwater Cove 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Church of Many 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reigning Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Star Dog 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mystic Night 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atmos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saintsation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sister's Ghost 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon in May 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Twitterpated 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madison's Luna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seminole Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stolen Beauty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Wager 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queen Nekia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two Thirty Five 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
All Fact 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Borracho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Proverb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge Erica 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gamblin Train 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oak Room 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icatiro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Altito 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Templet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soaring Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ekati Champagne 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Millwood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sursum Corda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cullum Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
M G Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classified Info 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sara Sea 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blankenbaker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tootsie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Empty Tomb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Power End 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Decision Maker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sundereya 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keepthe Main Thing 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Risky Mandate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Ahijado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Ruler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dixie Moll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Posh Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aurelius Maximus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Firewater Jake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whiskarita 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laughing Levi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Areyareadyfreddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hitthegroundrunnin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tap N Sway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clever Tale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Derby City 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twobirdsonestone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dabo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Praise Be to God 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frammento 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martial Eagle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unaquoi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diamond Crazy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Firehorn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gita's Lad 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Powder River 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blackline 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thirsty Betrayal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Violation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Regal Passage 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barton Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blazed Up 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ruler of the Nile 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Greenspan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Citizen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
St. Louise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Musical Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Witch Doctor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yankee Seven 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warrior's Map 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Behavior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chance to Shine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oh So Terrible 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Actress On Board 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Incorrigible 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Box of Chocolates 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chasing Anna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wish You Were Mine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Trail 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Louder Than Bombs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goodbye Earl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Public Safety 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twisted Emotions 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Falkirk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Treasury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ernie Banks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady of Luxury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shilah Baby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cabot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Symphonic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runaway Mom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Churn N Burn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stormcoast 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Settle a Score 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Summer Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Anna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Violenza 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plainsman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Live It Up 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oceanic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Takechargmatriarch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timeless Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smokin Nitro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mercy Mercy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dance the Day Away 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Duches of Grace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Celestial Orb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timeless Curls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Romani 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strollin the Bayou 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Suspect 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guided Missile 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moliere 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Signalman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Champagne Horizon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dutch Treat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shasta Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Qualifly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Fly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seeds of Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charette 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Poke the Bear 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Englander 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
That's Great 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heaven Escape 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


